Purchasing Department 1320 West Main Street, Suite 202 Franklin, Tennessee 37064-3700 Phone (615) 472-4010 Fax (615) 595-4869 www.wcs.edu



E-mail: Tennessean

ATTN: Legal Notice Staff
From: Joan Breeding
Date: August 23, 2023

Bill To: Williamson County Schools

1320 West Main Street Suite 202

Franklin, TN 37064

WCS LEGAL NOTICE

RFP #1326 A & B - Annual Williamson County Schools Online Surplus Auctions

The Williamson County School District will conduct an Online Surplus Auction. Interested bidders should go to the Gary Auction & Realty Co. website www.garyauction.com for complete bidding information. All merchandise will be sold "as is" with no warranties implied...Note - Items are sold to the highest, successful bidders.

#1326 A – The Williamson County School District will conduct the first part of the online surplus auction for surplus vehicles only. The items will be available for online bidding beginning at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, September 26, 2023, through Tuesday, October 3, 2023, at 5:00 p.m. On-site in-person vehicle inspections will be available by contacting the Auctioneer for details. The winning bidders for the online auction will receive detailed instructions from James Gary, Auctioneer, on where to pick up titles and vehicles after payment is received.

#1326 B - The Williamson County School District will conduct the second part of the online surplus auction for other miscellaneous items. The items will be available for online bidding beginning at 10:00 a.m. on Friday, September 29, 2023, through Friday, October 6, 2023, at 5:00 p.m. Please contact the auctioneer for more details. Items to be sold are worn, obsolete school equipment, furniture, file cabinets, cafeteria tables, small food service items, weight equipment and various other equipment no longer being used. The winning bidders for the online auction will receive detailed instructions from James Gary, Auctioneer, on where to pick up the items after the auction has concluded and payment is received.

Please print one time in the Public Notice Section of the Wednesday, August 30, 2023 Tennessean